	95 (Rev. 03/05) 1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-04-2	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
			a and a street and a state (a mil	ST.	
To the	Director of the U.S. Pater	t and Trademark Unice.	39 ed a	documents or the new address(es) below.	
	f conveying party(id		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(les)	
4 Geo	George Norman		Name:		
	Thomas W. Peterson				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/22/05			Street Address:	
X Assign	Duio(0/	Merger	_ 8466 N. LOCKW	COOL RIdge Rd., Suite 261	
	y Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Sarasot</u>		
Joint R	<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>		State: Florida	ì	
			Country: USA		
Other_			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Applica	4. Application or patent number(s):			document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent /	A. Patent Application No.(s)			s)	
29,	232,942			PRV S	
60/	698,582			<u><u> </u></u>	
29/	232,892	Additional numbers a	I attached? Yes XI	opr/FINAN	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and patents	
Name:E	Name: EnviroProp Corporation			FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Ad	Internal Address:			be charged by credit card	
358 S.	358 S. 700 E. Suite B-526			be charged to deposit account	
Street Add	Street Address:		X Enclosed		
				None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City Sa	City:			8. Payment Information	
State:	1	Zip: 84102		Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Nur	nber: <u>(801)23</u>	0-0839		·	
Fax Numb			b. Deposit Acc	count Number	
Email Add	Email Address enviropropeaol.com		Authorized	User Name	
9. Signatu	9. Signature Decallin			07/22/05	
	Signature			Date	
	/ George N	<u>v</u>		I number of pages including cover 3 et, attachments, and documents;	
	Name of Person Signing         sheet, attachments, and documents:           Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:				
A /A7 /9845 FRAME	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
1 FC:8021	8/03/2005 ECOOPER 00000099 29232948 1 FC:8021 120.00 OP				
	(120.00)	JF \			
1 FUIDVEI	(	-			

t

1 · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 016829 FRAME: 0383

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

Whereas, We, George Norman of Bradenton, Florida and Thomas W. Peterson of Taylorsville, Utah, hereinafter referred to as "Applicants", have co-invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth, as filed within the following Design Patent Applications:

**"Propeller Guard Anti-Trauma Bumper Guard Rail"** Application Filing Date: 06/25/2005 Application No.: 29/232,942

· 1

.

**"Propeller Guard Anti-Trauma Bumper Guard Rail No. 2"** Application Filing Date: 07/10/2005 Application No.: 29/233,892

**"Propeller Guard Anti-Trauma Bumper Guard Rail Design No. 2"** Application Filing Date: 07/12/2005 Application No.: 60/698,582

Whereas, EnviroProp Corporation, incorporated under the laws of the state of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 8466 N. Lockwood Ridge Road, Suite 261, Sarasota, Florida 34243, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest, in and to, the aforesaid Design Patent Applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, together with other good and valuable consideration, We, the "Applicants", by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said "Assignee" our full and exclusive right to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefrom, in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States Patents that may ensue from the aforesaid Provisional Patent Applications to the said "Assignee", of our entire

1

PATENT REEL: 016829 FRAME: 0384 right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been entered into and consummated.

Executed this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2005, at Salt Lake City, Utah.

Norman Thomas W. Peterson

State of Utah

Salt Lake County

Before me personally appeared the said George Norman and Thomas W. Peterson, personally known to me, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed on the  $\frac{22 \text{ m}}{22 \text{ m}}$  day of, 2005.

otary

My Commission Expires



PATENT REEL: 016829 FRAME: 0385

**RECORDED: 08/01/2005**